For sound absorption in reinforced
concrete stairs and landings
SINTON
Sealing      Thermal insulation      Formwork      Sound insulation      Reinforcement      Connection      Accessories
2
SINTON
OUR MISSION:
FORWARD CONSTRUCTING.

Internal External
SINTON X 180 x 245 x 150 210 x 275 x 155
TYPE DESIGNATION
SINTON X1-T1
Optional: Version with prefabricated reinforcement cage
Forces absorbed by the box
X1 VRd, z, u
X2 VRd, z, u und VRd, z, o
X3 VRd, z, u und VRd, z, o und VRd, x
PLATE HEIGHTS
Plate height h < 180 mm Plate height h = 180 mm Plate height h > 180 mm
* For plate heights smaller than 180 mm, the remaining gap in the box for the SINTON X2 or X3 version must be filled with mortar
   (min. MG IIa).
*
11
SINTON X
DIMENSIONING
Plate h [mm] VRd,z,u [kN] VRd,z,o [kN] VRd,x [kN]
SINTON X1
SINTON X1-T1
≥ 160 73,8
- -
SINTON X2
SINTON X2-T1
24,5*
-
SINTON X3
SINTON X3-T1 ± 24,5
DIMENSIONING TABLE SINTON X – CONCRETE ≥ C20/25 ACCORDING TO TYPE TEST
* For plate height < 180 mm, the finished bracket in the box must be filled with mortar (min. MG IIa).
VRd,z,o
VRd,x
VRd,z,u
VRd,x
NOTES
	▪ In individual cases, evidence of the transfer of forces into the neighbouring component must be provided by the responsible structural
engineer.
	▪ The verification of the the load-bearing capacity of the bracket for SINTON X without prefabricated reinforcement cage T1 is carried
out by the responsible structural engineer.
	▪ The load-bearing capacity of the bracket for the reinforcement cage T1 is verified after the type test.
	▪ With SINTON X, higher forces can also be transmitted in individual cases. Please contact our technical department.
DIMENSIONING THE CONNECTING LANDING SLAB
	▪ Use of flush beams as bar-like connections to the brackets
	▪ Verification of the shearing-force resistance of the landing slab
You can download
the TYPE TEST from
12
SINTON X
FIRE PROTECTION – SOUND INSULATION
FIRE PROTECTION
SINTON X with prefabricated reinforcement cage (product variant SINTON X-T1) corresponds to fire resistance class R90 (F90), see expert
opinion of MFPA Leipzig. The fire resistance class R90 (F90) is achieved with reinforcement cages manufactured on-site if the minimum
centre distances according to variant T1 are adhered to.
To meet the requirements for the integrity of the staircase walls, the impact sound insulation elements must be installed in solid walls with
a minimum thickness of 175 mm and these must also correspond to fire resistance class R90 (F90).
SOUND INSULATION
	▪ Reduction in impact sound ΔL*n,w ≥ 23 dB
SINTON X
Pressure load on the bearing [kN]
Re